
- k L ",,1.1 .o. -t
- 3 "f 


A.I.D./G.O.H. Project Number 521-0124 
 Proet de 1'A.I.D./GO.H. Nuiogro 521-0124 

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT ACCORD DE DON POUR PROJET
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 AMENDEMENT NO. 1
 

BETWEE N 
 ENTRE
 

THE REPUBLIC OF HAITI 
 LA REPUBLIQUE D'HAITI
 

AND ET
 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA LES ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIqUE
 

FOR THE PROJECT 
 POUR LE PROJET
 

FAMILY PLANNING OUTREACH 
 EXTENSION DE PLANIFICATION FAMILIALE
 

Datd: 29 APR 1982 En date du: 29 APR 1982 



A.I.D./G.O.H. Project No. 521-0124 

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT 

Amendment No. 1 


Dated: 29 APR 1982 

This Amendment No. 1 between the Republic 
of Haiti (Grantee), acting through the 
Ministry of Public Health and Population 
(DSPP), and the United States of America, 
acting through the Agency for Interna-
tional Development (AID), modifies the 
Project Grant Agreement for the Family 
Planning Outreach Project signed on 
September 29, 1981. The amendments to 
the Project Grant Agreement are as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Section 2 .2.(a) of the 

Project Grant Agreement, AID agrees to 

increase the Grant in the amount of 

Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) 

and to increase the funds for centrally-

funded contraceptives by Nine Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($900,000). Thus, 

Section 3.1. of the Agreement is amended 

to read as follows:
 

SECTION 3.1. - The Grant: To assist the 
grantee to meet the costs of carrying 
out the project, AID, in furtherance of 
the Alliance for Progress and pursuant 

to the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, 
as amended, agrees to increase the grant 
to the grantee under the termn of thin 
agreement to not to exceed One Mllion 
Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars 
($1,237,000) and centrally procured con-
traceptive supplies with an approximate 
value of One Million One Hundred Sixteen 
Thoumand Dollars ($1,116,000). 

The Grant may be used to finance Foreign 
Exchange costn, an defined in Section 6,1, 
and local currency conta, an defined in 
Section 6.2. of good. and cervices required 

for the Project. 


Projet G.O.H./A.I.D. No. 521-0124 

ACCORD DE DON POUR PROJET 

Amendement No. 1
 

En date du: 29 APR 1982 

Cet Amendement No. 1 entre la R~publique
 
d'Haiti (Bn~ficiaire), agissant par
 
l'interm6diaire du D6partement do la
 
Sant6 Publique et de la Population, et
 
lea Etats-Unis d'Am6rique, agissant par
 
1'interm6diaire do l'Agence pour le
 
D~veloppement International (AID), modifie
 
l'Accord do Don pour le projet d'Extension
 
de Planification Familiale sign6 le 29
 
septembre 1981. Les changements 5
 
l'Accord do Don pour le Projet sont les
 
suivants:
 

1. Conform6ment A In Section 2 .2.(a) de 
l'Accord de Don pour Projet, 1'AID consent 
A augmenter le Don d'une valour do Six 
Cent Mille Dollars ($600,000) et d'augmenter 
lea fonds dentinesa l'achat de contraceptifi 
de Neuf Cent Mille Dollars ($900,000). Ainn: 
donc, la Section 3.1. de l'Accord so .ira 
de la felon suivnnte: 

SECTION 3.1. - I.e Don: Pour alder le 
BUndficiaire h financ-r len cooto de 
l'x6cution du Projer, L'AID, aux fliti do 
l'Alliance pour le Ptogr~n et conform~ment
 
1 la lol do 1961 nur l'Aide EtrangLre 
telle qu'elle a 6t' amend6e accepte de 
donner au BUntficinlre aux termen du pr6ent
Accord un montant qul ne d6annsern pan Un 
Million Deux Cent Trente Sept Mille Dollars 
($1,237,000) et dintribuer des contracept1fs 
pour une valeur de Un Million Cent Seize 
Mlle Dollars ($1,116,000) environ. 

Le Don pout Ctre uti Ind pour financ'er lea 
coots en devias comme d fni hA In Section 
6.1, at le coot" on monnale locale comme 
d6int AIi Section 6.2 don bina ot 
services n6connalron a l'x6cution du i'rojet. 



2
 

2. All otheritems of the Project Grant 

Agreement No. 521-0124, signed on September 

29, 1981, not specifically amended herein, 

remain unchanged. 


INWITNESS WHERAOF, Haiti and the United 

States of America, each acting through 

its duly authorized representative have 

caused this Amendment to be signed in their 

names and delivered as of the day and year 

first above written. 


UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 


By: A 

Hala 	 H. 


2. Toutes les autres dispositions de 
1'Accord de Don pour Projet No. 521-0124, 
signg le 29 septembre 1981, demL'urent 
inchang~s. 

EN FOI DE QUOI, le BUngficiaire et lee 
Etats-Unis d'Am6rique, agissant par 
leurs repr~sentants d~ment autoris~s 
ont conclu cet Amendement qui doit etre 
sign6 en leurs noms et remis A la date 
de l'ann~e sus-mentionn~e. 

REPUBLIQU 	 )
 

ar 
Ho2o 	 ir
 

Sec t '
ictat de la
 
an Publique et de la Population
 

Par: 

Pi 	~. Sam
 

rf-nire d'Etat du Plan
 

Marc Bazin 	 rj
 

Secr6taire d'Etat des F nancee
 
et des Affaires Fconomiques
 



TABLE 1 

SUOLY OF PLANNED OBLIGATIONS 

This Obligation Planned FT 83 and Total Planned 
Amendment No. 1 Total to )ate Future Obligation; LOP Obligatioms 

Bilateral Grant 600,000 1,237,000 3,590,000 5,127,000 

AID Procured Contraceptives 900,000 1,116,000 3,372,000 4,488,000 

1,500,000 2,353,000 7,262,000 9,615,000 


